

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2392/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 57/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sanker Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition.

Learned counsel Mr. Sibbo Sanker Misra appears for respondent no.1 who is on caveat prays for and is granted three weeks

time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

Madhu Bala

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master