

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5415/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 57/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.3 In SLP(C) NO. 23957 of 2007

Date: 19/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.
Mrs.Rita Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on IAs.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution proceedings if the petitioner deposits the entire compensation amount in the reference court within a period of one month from this date. In default of the same, the interim stay granted shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master