

À

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2009
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.5415 OF 2007

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Application for modification/clarification of this Court's
order dated 25.7.2008 is allowed.

The words "and special leave petitions" in paragraph 2 of
the aforesaid order stand deleted and the special leave petition is
restored to its original number.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 15, 2009.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5415/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 57/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for modification/clarification of this Court's order dated 25.7.2008 is allowed in terms of signed order placed on the file.

The words "and special leave petitions" in paragraph 2 of the aforesaid order stand deleted and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)