

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9834/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 121/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of compensation amount and office report)
With
I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.9838/2007
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of compensation amount and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rajkumar Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through
the application filed by the respondent-claimants for withdrawal of
compensation amount lying in the Reference Court, we permit the
respondent-claimants to withdraw half of the said amount without
furnishing any security. I.As are disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master