

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5415/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 57/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9831 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9832 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9833 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9834 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9835 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9836 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9837 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9838 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9839 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9840 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9843 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9844 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9845 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9849 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9850 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9855 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9858 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9860 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9861 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9862 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9864 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9865 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9876 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9874 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9873 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9892 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9877 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9884 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9890 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9882 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9879 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9880 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9887 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9891 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9896 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9901 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9899 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9897 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9902 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9903 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9904 of 2007
(With office report)

3

SLP(C) NO. 11396 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22207 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that about 45
special leave petitions involving an issue similar to the one
decided by this Court on 31.01.2011 in SLP(C)No.9830 of 2007 -
State of M.P. vs. Sughar & Ors. and batch are pending.

They

submitted that all the matters can be disposed of in similar terms.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the Registry is directed to list all the cases on 07.04.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master