

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5415/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in FA No. 57/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBRAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9831 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and c/delay in filing SLP office report) and

SLP(C) NO. 9832 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9833 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9834 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9835 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9836 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9837 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal office report) and

SLP(C) NO. 9838 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9839 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 9840 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9843 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal office report) and

SLP(C) NO. 9844 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9845 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 9849 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9850 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9855 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9858 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9860 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9861 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9862 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9864 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal office report) and

Court.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these petitions may be disposed of in terms of order dated 31.01.2011 passed in SLP(C)No.9830 of 2007 - State of M.P. vs. Sughar Singh & Ors. and connected matters. Ordered accordingly.

The detailed reasons recorded in the order passed in SLP(C)No.9830 of 2007 and batch shall be read as part of this order.

All the interlocutory applications are disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master